

In The Court of the District Judge Birbhum, Suri

**Misc Case - 71 of 2024**  
CNR : WBBB-01-003132-2024

Present : Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code: WB00149)  
District Judge, Birbhum

06  
**10-09-2025**

Today is fixed for showing cause by the petitioner.

Ld. Advocate for the contesting O.P files hazira.

Petitioner files a petition supported by an affidavit showing cause on the ground stated therein along with a a petition praying for time to take steps.

Copy not served or attached.

Et it be kept with the case record.

Fix 10.12.2025 for hearing of show-cause petition.

Dictated and corrected

District Judge, Birbhum  
JO Code: WB00149

District Judge, Birbhum  
JO Code: WB00149