

In The Court of the District Judge Birbhum, Suri

Misc Case – 71 of 2024
CNR : WBBB-01-003132-2024

Present :- Smt. Sharmistha Ghosh,(JO Code : WB00997)
Addl. District Judge 4th Court, Suri, Birbhum

Order No.-07
10-12-2025

Today is fixed for hearing of show-cause petition.

Ld. Advocate for the respondent files hazira.

Death intimation of petitioner no.-1 is filed.

Petitioner is directed to take necessary steps.

Ld. regular PO is busy with administrative work.

Fix **16-02-2026** for taking steps in respect of deceased petitioner no.-1.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Sharmistha Ghosh
District Judge, Birbhum
In-charge
JO Code : WB00997

Sd/- Sharmistha Ghosh
District Judge, Birbhum
In-charge
JO Code : WB00997