

In the Court of the District Judge, Birbhum at Suri

**Misc Case – 71 of 2024**

CNR No. WBBB01-003132-2024

Present:- Md. Ehteshamuddin (WB00962)

District Judge, Birbhum (In-charge)

09

11.03.2026

Today is fixed for taking steps in respect of deceased petitioner no.1.

Ld. Advocate for the OP is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for time for taking steps on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Heard.

Prayer for time is considered but rejected.

Petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the instant case shall not be dismissed on default.

Fix 30.04.2026 for showing cause by the petitioner.

Dictated & corrected by me.

**District Judge, Birbhum.**  
**In-Charge**

**District Judge, Birbhum.**  
**In-Charge**  
(JO Code-WB00962)